TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519322

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Martha Murray | | 04/16/2019 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aermed's Cloak Consulting, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 19 Saddlebrook Rd. | |
| City: | Sherborn | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01770 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 88178050 | ARCH |
| Serial Number: | 88323916 | AERMED'S CLOAK |
| Serial Number: | 86912550 | J-PRO |
| Registration Number: | 4515180 | TEAM ACL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026314529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 635 4504

Email: pto_jrm@venjuris.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph R. Meaney Address Line 1: 1938 E. Osborn Rd.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason Bergeron |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /jasonbergeron/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/16/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-04-16 Murray to Aermed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-04-16 Murray to Aermed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Martha Murray**, an individual having an address of 19 Saddlebrook Road, Sherborn, MA 01770 ("Assignor"), for herself, her successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **Aermed's Cloak Consulting, Inc,** a corporation having an address of 19 Saddlebrook Road, Sherborn, MA 01770 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the marks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all common law rights, state or federal applications or registrations therefor, and including all trade name rights, service mark rights and all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademarks, and all variations thereof (the "Marks").

This assignment includes the right to damages or profits arising out of any past, present, or future infringement of the Marks or any injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignee's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of this 16th day of April, 2019.

MARTHA MURRAY, M.D.

Murray to Aermed TM Assignment

EXHIBIT A

| MARK | REG./SER. NO. | REG./FILING DATE | GOODS/SERVICES |
|----------------|---------------|---------------------|---|
| ARCH | 88178050 | Filed Nov. 1, 2018 | CI. 044: Medical services, namely, rotator cuff repair |
| AERMED'S CLOAK | 88323916 | Filed March 4, 2019 | CI. 035: Medical consulting in the field of orthopaedic repair |
| J-PRO | 86912550 | Filed Feb. 18, 2016 | CI. 005: Hydrogel for medical purposes; injectable hydrogel for medical purposes |
| TEAM ACL | 4515180 | Reg. Apr. 15, 2014 | CI. 025: Clothing, namely, hats, hooded sweat shirts, jackets, pants, shirts, short-sleeved or long-sleeved t-shirts, shorts, socks, sweat shirts, t-shirts, tank tops, and underwear, all of which promote medical research and public awareness of injuries to the Anterior Cruciate Ligament (ACL) |

RECORDED: 04/16/2019